Church Lane Primary School and Nursery

PE Premium- End of year report 16/17

Allocation: £ 8,820


Headlines

· We have gained the Gold School Games Kitemark.
· £2700 has been invested in coaching support
· Increased number of KS2 children in extra- curricular clubs, currently at 88.35%
· 100% of children in KS1 and KS2 received 2 hours of P.E a week.
·  97% of children took part in inter and intra school sports competitions.
· First year of carrying out a rewards trip where 16 children who attended a club every term for the year received a free trip to PGL.


Honours

· Second in mixed cricket competition
· Third in boys cricket competition
· Reached county finals for boys volleyball
· Entered 35 Level 2 sports events/ festivals and the SADSA football and Netball league.

CPD

· Carres P.E conference
· Staff meetings on incorporating P.E across the curriculum.
· Intra schools competitions run by staff alongside P.E co-ordinator
· Dance NK


Competitive opportunities

	Inter (against other schools)/ level 2
	Intra (in house)/Level 1

	· Archery                              
· Athletics
· Badminton
· Basketball
· Boccia
· Cricket
· Cross country
· Cycling (sky racing)
· Fencing
· Football
· Gymnastics
· Handball
· Hockey
· Judo
· Lacrosse
· Netball
· Orienteering
· Rowing
· Rugby
· Sports hall athletics
· Table tennis
· Tennis
· Triathlon
· Volleyball
· Ultimate Frisbee
	· Football
· Handball
· Netball
· Orienteering
· Tag rugby
· Ultimate Frisbee
· Sports Day/s
· Athletics




Extra- Curricular

	Delivered by staff
	Delivered by an outside agency

	· Ultimate Frisbee
· Gymnastics
· KS2 Football 
· Tag rugby
· Cricket
· Netball
· Change4life
· Yoga
· Rounders
· Volleyball
· Basketball
· Badminton
	· KS1 football
· KS2 football 
Both the above were delivered by Boston United/ Discovery sports. 




Data Analysis

	Year group
	Class size
	2 hrs of PE
	Swim 25m
	Extra Curricular Sport
	Regular Participation
	Intra comp
	Inter Comp
	Out of school sport

	Year 6
	18
	18
	15
	16
	10
	16
	16
	2

	Year 5
	27
	27
	20
	23
	16
	27
	27
	5

	Year 4
	29
	29
	9
	26
	13
	29
	29
	11

	Year 3
	29
	29
	N/A
	26
	11
	28
	28
	5

	Year 2
	26
	26
	N/A
	17
	4
	0
	17
	2

	Year 1
	30
	30
	N/A
	14
	12
	0
	16
	3

	Reception
	30
	30
	N/A
	8
	Not enough data
	0
	0
	0





Areas to develop

1. To maintain a broad range of sporting opportunities throughout the whole school
2. To carry out more intra school opportunities for KS1 children
3. To maintain the Gold Games Mark


Support for 17/18

· Mrs Smith to continue to deliver outstanding P.E to all
· Discovery Sports to continue to deliver coaching sessions to KS1/ KS2 children
· Weekly after school sports clubs
· Fitness profiling
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Close links with Carres outreach
· Specialist swimming coaches
· Dance NK






























PE and Sport Premium Budget 2016/2017

Church Lane Primary School and Nursery

DFE Allocation: £8,820

	Area
	Date
	Item
	Cost
	Quality/breadth

	HQPE
	Jan 17

	Carres PE Conference
	£50
	Both

	
	On-going
	Swimming Pool
	£2,500
	Both

	
	On-going
	Mileage for staff

	£750
	Both

	
	On-going
	PE equipment
	£1200

	Both

	
	On-going
	GM Services
	£515

	Quality

	
	
	Subtotal
	£5015

	Competition
	Sep 16
	Festival Fridays





	£350
	Breadth

	
	
	Sub total
	£350

	Health
	On-going
	Dance NK




	£0
	Both

	
	
	Sub total
	£0

	Community
	Termly
	Community Coaches delivering clubs
	£2,700
	Breadth

	
	Termly
	Reward Trips




	£1000
	Breadth

	
	
	Sub total
	£3700




Total Spent: £9065

Spent:100%
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